TOTAL TALK PACK (Continued)

B. **Conditions and Limitations** (Continued)

- 6. The Plan may not be combined with any other optional toll calling plan service, except for those specified in this offering.
- 7. Customers enrolled in the Plan, who fail to pay the entire rate per month, will have all existing Total Talk Pack services converted to the applicable tariff rates. Service Charges will not apply for converting services back to tariff rates. Such customers will not be permitted to re-enroll in this Plan until such time as all associated unpaid balances are satisfactorily paid in full.

C. Rates¹

		Rate Per Month		
1.	Residence			
	Local Bundle, per Unlimited line ² Local Bundle, per Economy Measured line Local Bundle, per Exchange Measured line	\$20.05 18.17 20.17	(T)	
2.	Business			
	Local Bundle, per Unlimited line Local Bundle, per Economy Measured line	\$28.05 22.99		

Issued: August 21, 2008

Effective: September 21, 2008

(T)

¹ Customers must also subscribe to TDS Long Distance Total Talk Pack to be eligible for this

New residence customers who subscribe to Total Talk Unlimited Line and to TDS Long Distance Total Talk 200 minute plan or the Unlimited minute plan for one year will receive a waiver of all installation charges.

Part VI – Charges Section 1 First Revised Page 1 Cancels Original Page 1

SERVICE CHARGES

I. GENERAL

A. Definition

Service Charge is defined as a charge applying to the ordering, installing, moving, changing, rearranging or furnishing of telephone service and other telephone facilities. A Service Charge is categorized as either a Service Ordering Charge or a Central Office Work Charge.

B. Service Charges

1. Service Ordering Charge

The charge that applies for work performed by the Company in connection with the receiving, recording and processing of customer requests for service. Service Order Charge is classified as either Primary or Secondary. A Primary Service Order Charge is associated with the establishment of service. All subsequent customer requests will be processed using a Secondary Service Order Charge.

2. Central Office Charge

The charge for work associated with the central office and the line extending from the central office to the customer's premises, including but not limited to central office connections, intermediate cross connections, terminal pole connections and drop wire and protector work related to customer requests other than for the initial establishment of service.

II. CHARGES

		Residence ¹	<u>Business</u>	(T)
A.	Service Order Charge, per written order			
	Primary: associated with original establishment of service	\$37.35	\$37.35	
	Secondary: all other than Primary	\$ 8.65	\$ 8.65	
В.	Central Office Charge	\$11.90	\$11.90	

Residence customers returning to Merrimack County telephone service, and who do not have any outstanding charges with the Company will receive a waiver of all installation charges.

Issued By:

Jeffre

(N) | (N)

Effective: September 21, 2008

Issued: August 21, 2008

Vige President

Merrimack Telephone Company

Estimated Revenue: Returning Customers (Take Total Talk Pack)

				<u>Annual</u>	
<u>Months</u>	# Cust	TTP Rate		Revenue	
1	6	\$	20.05	\$	120.30
2	6	\$	20.05	\$	240.60
3	6	\$	20.05	\$	360.90
4	6	\$	20.05	\$	481.20
5	6	\$	20.05	\$	601.50
6	6	\$	20.05	\$	721.80
7	6	\$	20.05	\$	842.10
8	6	\$	20.05	\$	962.40
9	6	\$	20.05	\$	1,082.70
10	6	\$	20.05	\$	1,203.00
11	6	\$	20.05	\$	1,323.30
12	6	\$	20.05	\$	1,443.60
	72			\$	9,383.40
Less NRC Waiver Initial Service Order	72	\$	(37.35)	\$	(2,689.20)
		Ψ	(07.00)	Ψ	(2,000.20)

\$ 6,694.20

Waiver of NRC for New Total Talk Cust (1yr)

					<u>Annual</u>
<u>Months</u>	# Cust	TTP Rate		Revenue	
1	5	\$	20.05	\$	100.25
2	5	\$	20.05	\$	200.50
3	5	\$	20.05	\$	300.75
4	5	\$	20.05	\$	401.00
5	5	\$	20.05	\$	501.25
6	5	\$	20.05	\$	601.50
7	5	\$	20.05	\$	701.75
8	5	\$	20.05	\$	802.00
9	5	\$	20.05	\$	902.25
10	5	\$	20.05	\$	1,002.50
11	5	\$	20.05	\$	1,102.75
12	5	\$	20.05	\$	1,203.00
	60			\$	7,819.50
Less NRC Waiver Initial Service Order	60	\$	(37.35)	\$	(2,241.00)

\$ 5,578.50

Total Est. Revenue for both NRC Waivers \$ 12,272.70